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Date Day Description BE FR DE LUX* AT NL reference date reference day
01/01/2020 Wednesday New Year's day x x x x x x 29/12/2019 Sunday
02/01/2020 Thursday Day after New Year's Day 30/12/2019 Monday
06/01/2020 Monday Epiphany x (regionally) x 03/01/2020 Friday
08/03/2020 Sunday International Women's day x (regionally) 01/03/2020 Sunday
29/03/2020 Sunday Change to summer time 22/03/2020 Sunday
05/04/2020 Sunday Sunday after clock change 04/04/2020 Saturday
10/04/2020 Friday Good Friday x (regionally) x x 04/04/2020 Saturday
12/04/2020 Sunday Easter x x 05/04/2020 Sunday
13/04/2020 Monday Easter Monday x x x x x x 12/04/2020 Sunday
14/04/2020 Tuesday Day after Easter Monday 09/04/2020 Thursday
27/04/2020 Monday King's Birthday x 24/04/2020 Friday
01/05/2020 Friday Labor day x x x x x 26/04/2020 Sunday
04/05/2020 Monday Day after Labor Day 30/04/2020 Thursday
05/05/2020 Tuesday Liberation Day (every five years) x 04/05/2020 Monday
08/05/2020 Friday WWII Victory day x x (regionally) 26/04/2020 Sunday
09/05/2020 Saturday Europe Day x
21/05/2020 Thursday Ascension Day x x x x x x 17/05/2020 Sunday
22/05/2020 Friday Bridge-day 20/05/2020 Wednesday
25/05/2020 Monday Day after Bridge-day 20/05/2020 Wednesday
31/05/2020 Sunday Whit Sunday x x x 24/05/2020 Sunday
01/06/2020 Monday Whit Monday x x x x x x 31/05/2020 Sunday
02/06/2020 Tuesday Day after Whit Monday 29/05/2020 Friday
11/06/2020 Thursday Corpus Christi x (regionally) x 10/06/2020 Wednesday
23/06/2020 Tuesday Luxembourg National day x
11/07/2020 Saturday Flemmish Community Holiday x 04/07/2020 Saturday
14/07/2020 Tuesday Bastille Day x 13/07/2020 Monday
21/07/2020 Tuesday Belgium National Day x 20/07/2020 Monday
15/08/2020 Saturday Assumption of Mary x x x (regionally) x x 09/08/2020 Sunday
24/09/2020 Thursday Saint Rupert x (regionally) 23/09/2020 Wednesday
27/09/2020 Sunday French Community Holiday x 20/09/2020 Sunday
03/10/2020 Saturday Day of German Unity x 26/09/2020 Saturday
25/10/2020 Sunday Change to winter time 18/10/2020 Sunday
26/10/2020 Monday Austrian National Day x 23/10/2020 Friday
31/10/2020 Saturday Reformation Day x (regionally) 24/10/2020 Saturday
01/11/2020 Sunday All Saint's Day x x x (regionally) x x 31/10/2020 Saturday
11/11/2020 Wednesday Armistice day/St. Martin's Day x x 07/11/2020 Saturday
15/11/2020 Sunday German Community Day / Saint Leopold's Day x x (regionally) 08/11/2020 Sunday
18/11/2020 Wednesday Repentance Day x (regionally) 17/11/2020 Tuesday
08/12/2020 Tuesday Immaculate Conception x 07/12/2020 Monday
24/12/2020 Thursday Christmas eve 19/12/2020 Saturday
25/12/2020 Friday Christmas day x x x x x x 20/12/2020 Sunday
26/12/2020 Saturday Boxing day x (regionally) x x x x 19/12/2020 Saturday
28/12/2020 Monday Day after Christmas 23/12/2020 Wednesday
31/12/2020 Thursday New Year's Eve 26/12/2020 Saturday
01/01/2021 Friday New Year's day x x x x x x 27/12/2020 Sunday

Rule for day type definition: explanation for DE (implies DE/LUX Bidding Zone)
regional German (DE) 
special days = no special day x special day in whole country

*LUX special days = neglected x (regionally)
special day/bank holiday in 
larger regions

day type =

Sunday, if at least 4 countries of AT/BE/FR/DE/NL 
declare a special day (also regionally for DE) OR if 
a special day of one country is on a Sunday not significant

special day/bank holiday in a 
small region

day type =
Saturday, if 2 or 3 countries of AT/BE/FR/DE/NL 
declare a special day that is no Sunday

day type =
Reference Day, if only 1 country of 
AT/BE/FR/DE/NL declares a special day 

According to the HLBP the reference day is:
o   for Tuesday to Friday: D-1 (most recent program)
o   for Monday: D-3 (previous Friday)
o   For Saturday and Sunday: D-7 (previous week)
o   For bank holidays and specific outages, a reference day will be determined and fixed in a separate calendar approved by all CWE TSOs. 

CWE SPECIAL DAYS 2020

Bidding Zone DE/LUX

special arrangement for 'ordinary' days that have a special day as reference day


